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From: Medegen Customer Service <CService@medegenmed.com>

Sent: Friday, August 15, 2025 3:10 PM

ff Warren <)Warren@concordancehs.com>; PO Confirmations <poconf@concordancehs.com>; Item-Concordance <item@concordancehs.com>; Wendy Compton <wcompton@concordancehs.com; Jenni Steinhauser <Jsteinhauser@concordancehs.com>; Tricia Wentling <twentling@concordancehs.com>
Cc: Medegen Customer Service <Cervice@medegenmed.com>

‘Subject: Obsoleted Item 82830 Concordance-

I ‘Caution: This emeil originated from outside of Concordance. DO NOT cick o lnks or open tachments uniess you were expecting the email, recognize the sender, and know the content i safe. When in doubt, contact the helpdesk.
Dear Valued Customer,
We will no longer be able to sell item#82830 effective immediately. We apologize for the inconvenience.

All open purchase order lines for the product have been cancelled. Please see the respective purchase orders listed below!

SoldTo SoldTo-Name Sales Ord emNo. | Pur Ord | Material | DocDate Order Qty | Ship Status.
0001000051 CONCORDANCE HEALTHCARE 778958 20 3477184 82830 52112025 4000 Obsolete tem
SOLUTIONS

Replacement Item — 828308
Description- Set Cath Tray Strp Hndl Ridge Btm
Sold UOM- 1/EA

Price per each - $28.14

€00~ India

Item s currently available and will be shippi

g out of our TN facility.





